Central Plaza Hotel Public Company Limited

Opportunity Day Presentation: March 6, 2018




Disclaimer

This presentation contains certain forward looking statements. Such forward looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and
involve risks and uncertainties, and actual results may differ from those in the forward looking statements as a result of various factors and
circumstances. The views, analyses and opinions expressed herein contain some information derived from publicly available sources and third
party information providers. No representation or warranty is made as to the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of such information. This
presentation should not be relied upon as any recommendation, view, opinion, representation or forecast of “Central Plaza Hotel Plc.” Nothing
in this presentation should be construed as either an offer to sell, a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell shares or any type of securities in any
jurisdiction. This presentation is not intended to be any type of investment advice and must not be relied upon as such. You must always seek

the relevant professional advice before otherwise making any such financial, legal or commercial decisions.
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Company Overview




Consolidated Earning 4017 and FYIT

THB million 4Q16 4Q17 % Chg FY16 | FY17 % Chg.

Total Hotel revenue* 2,349 2,453 9,309 9,358

Total Food Revenue 2,615 2,867 10% 10,597 10,988 4%
Total Revenues 4,964 5,320 7% 19,906 20,346 2%
EBITDA before Extra Item 1,082 1,136 5% 4,356 4,454 2%
EBITDA (%) 22% 21% -1% 22% 22% =
Net Profit before Extra Item 449 507 13% 1,851 2,056 11%
Add: Special Income Contribution from Rental Adjustment - - - 32 - -100%
Less: Loss from asset appraisal (33) (65) 94% (33) (65) -97%
Net Profit 416 442 6% 1,850 1,991 8%
EPS (Baht/ share) 0.3 0.3 - 1.4 1.5 7%

Note: Total hotel revenue included deferred rental income 100.3mn per year
In 2017, revenue include insurance claim from Centara Grand Phuket 35.9mn in 1Q17
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Low Gearing with Average Cost of 3% & Optimized Profile

Gearing Ratio 2016 2017
Net Debt/Equity 0.9 0.8
Net Debt/EBITDA 2.3 2.0
Interest Bearing Debt/Equity 0.7 0.6

Note: Net Debt excluded deferred income

B O/D and ST/Lx  m Debentures W LT/L**

THB 7.7 bn V 10%
THB 7.0 bn

2016 2017

Note: * Short-term loan included current portion of long-term loan and debentures

** Long-term Loan

Total Asset Total Liabilities and Equity
24,397 25,037
A 5% 6‘V 0 A 8%
o 48%
v i B v
2016 2017 2016 2017

Current Asset B Non-current Asset B Total Liabilities Total Eqity

A Stable Credit Rating from TRIS

Long-Term, 84%

USD. 22% Fixed, 72%



Hotel Business




Thailand Tourism: Keep Growing with Chinese & Russian

Number of Tourist Arrivals : CAGR 8.8% 2015-2017

Unit: In million

A 20.6% A 9.0% A 8.5% A 9.5%
38.8

20.9 32.6 354
2015A 2016A 2017A 2018E

Source: Ministry of Tourism and Sport, Thailand

Key Nationality movement (mn) 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Chinese 9.8 — Historical High
% Change yoy 60.4% 67.9% - 71.2% 10.3% 12.0%
Russian 1.3 1.7 — Historical High 1.6 0.9 1.1 1.3

% Change yoy 24.4% 33.2% -8.0% -45.0% 23.3% 23.5%
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HOTELS & RESDRTS

Total Portfolio by rooms

48%
Owned
+JV

66%
Thailand

In Operation by rooms

58%
Owned
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Thailand Overseas Total

Thailand Overseas Total

No. of Hotels

+JV

Thailand

17
21

15*

Owned

12

18
33

Managed

Summary of Pipeline 2018-2020

16

12

38

Total

*Including JV, property fund, COSI Samui and Centra Government Complex

Chaeng Watthana since Dec 17

240
596
245
779
600
162
401
857

346
245

250
245
514
162
101
330

282
282

Cambodia
China
Cuba
Doha
Dubai
Laos
Maldives
Thailand

265 1,842 591 3,880

900

Total Rooms
Total Hotels

1,182

2,123 2,698
3,023 3,880

900

282
575
857
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4,167
3,064
7,231

In Operation
252
476
728

3,915
2,588
6,503

No. of Rooms Thailand Overseas Total

Owned
Managed
Total

16

As at December 31, 2017

10
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3-week closure of Centara Grand

Phuket due to flood damage in 4Q16

3,027
32%)

2,974
32%

X
)
o

3,051

extra items
EBITDA margin

4Q17

4Q16

2016 2017

2015

2017 4Q16 4Q17

2016
Note: *Excluding non-cash loss sharing by equity method from asset revaluation of property fund and special income contribution on rental adjustment in 2016 (re CTARAF) 1

2015



Total Own Portfolio; 2017 RevPar +2%

Occupancy (OCC)
82.7%
81.9%
83.8%
80.2%
79.29
2015 2016 2017 4Q16 4Q17

Total Revenue by Location

Maldives, 19%
’ (2016: 20%) Bangkok, 30%
2017 (2016: 30%)

Upcountry, 51%
 (2016: 50%)

Average Room Rate - THB (ARR)

A1%
4,897 5,025
A 1%
v 1% 4,851
4,809
2015 2016 2017 4Q16

Revenue Per Available Room - THB (RevPar)

0 A 2%
A 3% 4,049
3,975
A 6%
3,858 3,980
2015 2016 2017 4Q1le6

V¥ 0.5%
4,997

4Q17

A 5%
4,188

4Q17
12



Thailand Portfolio; 2011 RevPar +5%

Occupancy (OCC)

—=—Bangkok —e=Upcountry =—e=Thailand

83.1%
82.6%

81.4%

2015 2016 2017

—s—Bangkok —e=Upcountry =—e=Thailand

83.3%
83.3%
83.5%
79.4%
78.6%
76.6%
4Q16 4Q17

Average Room Rate - THB (ARR)

® Bangkok ® Upcountry m Thailand

A 1% V2% A 5% A3%
A 0.4% . V 0.4% A4/) 4,174
A 4% 4017 3751 AS% 3928 oo A2% 4,128 4,039 A2%
3’248 3,394 ! 3 450 3 901
A0.5%
3, 568 3, 587
2015 2016 2017 4Q16 4Q17
. A9%
Revenue Per Available Room - THB (RevPar) 5,209 A10/3 475 A9%
3,330
A2y A6 A1% A% & A7% pco 2,735 3,066 2,995
A38%3197 2 020 A%4% 3213 2% 3,428 3 241
2, 642I 3IO3O 2,755 I i°75 2,810 I I I
2015 2016 2017 4Q16 4Q17

Note: Significant improvement in 2015 for Bangkok is from the low-base business due to the negative impact of Coup d’etat in 2014. 13



Maldives Down: Demand/Supply Mismatch+THB ARppreciation

Occupancy (OCC)
86.7%
84.4%
81.5%
2015 2016 2017
90.5%
88.0%
4Q16 4Q17

Note: Big renovation of Centara Grand Maldives in 2015

Average Room Rate - THB (ARR)

A 10% A 1%
19,133 19,261
VY 5%
18,312
2015 2016 2017

Note: In 2017, Thai Baht appreciated by average 4% YOY

Revenue Per Available Room - THB (RevPar)

A 7%

16,698
¥ 1% v 7%
15,602 15,464
2015 2016 2017

19,218

4Q16

16,903

4Q16

V 6%
18,016

4Q17

V 4%
16,310

4Q17
14



Food Business

15




Food Portfolio : 889 outlets (4+99 or 1% growth)

As at KFC Ootoya Pepper The Terrace Chabuton Yoshinoya Tenya Katsuya Mister Auntie  Cold Stone
31 Dec 2017 Lunch Donut Anne’s
i
. L) witscoon  [RERER o @ CoDSTNEQ
Vs 'QT“T —CHABTON— XHINY, SSMmister AuntieAnnes N
% e WUIWDS dus TR T oo ) x Do : '3“"‘”2’3“'
# Outlets 238 44 32 9 18 15 7 336 149 21
A 9% . A28% 1 A% AT% ALI%
Number of Outlets o Top 4 B Others
792 A 1% 830 A 5% 889 A 7%
. 767
35%
Bangkok 91 100 122
] ] [ ]
2015 2016 2017

® Bangkok  m Upcountry 16
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" KFC, 56%
A 10.7%
174
%

157
6%

4Q17

17

4Q16

B Other Light Food, 2%
A 151%
705
6%

613
6%

506
5%

B AA 7%
= MD, 17%
NPAT margin
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Other Heavy Food, 11%

B OOTOYA, 7%

V 2.2%
350
12

A 9.7%
2,867
4Q17

615
358
4%

2,
4Q16

2016 2017

2015

4Q17

4Q16

2017
A 33y
1,426
13%

2016
1,381
13%

<J

2015
1,246
12%

EBITDA margin

2016 2017

2015
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New Outlet Expansion Plan: Upcoming in 2018

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

889

2017A 2018E

Top 4 767 808 5.4%
Other 122 146 19.7%
Total 889 954 7.3%



Financial Highlight




Acquisition of

property, plant and

t

equipmen

Acquisition of

intangible assets

Acquisition of

leasehold rights

tment
te

Paid for inves

IN an assocCla

Total

Excluded JVs and M&A

Note
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Guidance 2018: Organic Growth + Opportunistic Investment

Occupancy 82.7% 81%-82% SSS -0.9% 2% - 3%

RevPar 1.9% 3% -4% TSS 3.4% 7% - 8%
Outlet Expansion 7% 7%

Hotel: Food:

* Organic growth driven by room rate .

Continue focusing on outlets expansion on existing brands
* Full-year operation of 2 new hotels: * Expecting positive momentum on SSS growth driven by

e COSI Samui - 151 rooms improving consumer confident and positive outlook for
* Centra by Centara Government Complex Hotel and & economy growth

Convention Centre Chaeng Watthana - 204 rooms



Appendix




Central Group: One of Top Five Largest Business in Thailand

Central Group: A family-held corporation that began life as a general merchandise store in 1947, and now has 70 years of experience in
the retail industry.

Central Group Business

CENTEL
Tos Chirathivat
Group CEO llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll a
Mg ! CENTRAL
Central ol YCOoL c CENTARA @ VIETNAM
DEPARTMENT STORE ,, CRnTRAL o LitE .. SiRl CRG .
Central Department Cent.ral Food Central Hardlines Central Online Central Pattana Central Marketing Central Hotel & Centra"ImF.{"é;faurantsE Cent.ral Group
Store Group Retails Group Group Group Group Group Resort Group Group . Vietnam
) ’ ‘;;\ | m p
= }ﬂgjz\n % /.'QJ‘ ‘ & ‘ Q ' 5 =
= = 5 ; v | > | = = &
ad 4 # M o
Yuwadee Chirathivat Pascal Suthisarn Worawoot Preecha Edwin Yap Thirayuth Nath : Phillippe
CEO Billaud Chirathivat Ounjai Ekkunagul Hawson Chirathivat Vongpanich Broianigo
CEO CEO CEO CEO CEO CEO President CEO

24



CENTEL: Shareholding Structure and Dividend Payment

o Dividend Payout constantly increasing according to net profit growth

Dividend Payout Ratio

CENTEL Shareholding Structure

Retails
11% Dividend % Payout

(THB/share) (Consolidated F/S)

®  Foreign Institution

- 13% 2017 0.60 41%

1.35 billion
shares issued and 2016 0.55 40%

paid-up _—
®  Chirathivat Famil ®  Local Institution 2015 0.50 40%
64% 12%

2014 0.40 46%
2013 0.40 40%
2012 0.30 25%

As at December 31, 2017

25
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https://www.google.co.th/url?q=https://th-th.facebook.com/KatsuyaThailand&sa=U&ei=BYH9U9jzN8OJuAT-goCABg&ved=0CE8Q9QEwDA&usg=AFQjCNF6v738h0nXIqN2GwD2Vek_OQ6PSA
https://www.google.co.th/url?q=https://th-th.facebook.com/KatsuyaThailand&sa=U&ei=BYH9U9jzN8OJuAT-goCABg&ved=0CE8Q9QEwDA&usg=AFQjCNF6v738h0nXIqN2GwD2Vek_OQ6PSA

COSI Concept: Simple, Social, Connected

Concept Great value and Quality accommodation and Safety - A sense of
personal safety and privacy

Convenient
Location

Efficient . :
Check - Room All COSI hotels feature 18 sgm and 21 sqgm room types with a choice of
In/Out Deluxe King or Deluxe Twin Beds. With simple, natural materials and

removal of cutter, the guest rooms are refreshing with a bright,
comfortable ambience.

Facilities Pool/ The Go Shop for everyday amenities/ Relaxing Living Room for
?r’ggke Great mixing and mingling/ 24-hour Gym in all city location/ Self-service
Hotels Sleep laundry and ironing room/ Self-service work stations

Target Customer  |ndependent Savvy Traveller

Great Free
Shower Breakfast

Location Convenient Location - Ability to explore local culture or to conduct
business Budget

Distribution Generally prefers to make bookings over the internet
Channel

27



Phuket, Pattaya, Samui, Krahi & BKK Lead Growth

Total Revenue

m 2016 2017

30%30%
20%
19%
0,
15%- 5" 13%
12%
7% 7% 7% 7% o 6%
W W m =
11
Bangkok Maldives Phuket Pattaya Hua Hin Samui Krabi Others
2017 Bangkok | Maldives | Phuket | Pattaya | HuaHin | Samui | Krabi | HatYai | Tak | Total |
% RevPar Growth yoy 2% -7% 11% 10% -2% 6% 3% -6% 12% 2%

28
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Hotels 1n Operation as at December 31, 201T

Owned, Property Fund & JVs

Centara Grand at Central Plaza Ladprao Bangkok
Centara Grand Resort & Villas Hua Hin
Centara Mae Sot Hill Resort

Centara Hat Yai

Centara Grand Beach Resort Samui

Centara Villas Samui

Centara Villas Phuket

Centara Grand Beach Resort & Villas Krabi
Centara Kata Resort Phuket

Centara Karon Resort Phuket

Centara Grand at CentralWorld

Centara Grand Mirage Beach Resort Pattaya
Centara Grand Island Resort & Spa Maldives
Centara Grand Beach Resort Phuket
Centara Ras Fushi Resort & Spa Maldives
COSI Samui Chaweng Beach

Centra by Centara Government Complex Hotel &
Convention Centre Cheang Watthana

Stars
5

o oo on »n b A 00 B b 0O B B U

4
Affordable lifestyle
3

Opened
2Q83
1Q86
4Q389
4Q95
2Q96
2Q00
2Q00
4Q05
2Q06
2Q06
4Q08
4Q09
4Q09
4Q10
1Q13
4Q17
4Q12

# of Rooms
565
249
113
245
202
100
72
192
158
335
512
555
112
262
140
151
204

% Ownership
100%
64%
100%
100%
25% in Property Fund
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
74%
100%
75%
100%
100%

Location
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Maldives
Thailand
Maldives
Thailand
Thailand

Total Owned and Joint Venture

4,167




Hotels 1n Operation as at December 31, 201T

- Managed Hotels m

Centara Chaan Talay Resort & Villas Trat 1Q08 Thailand
19 Centara Hotel & Convention Centre Udon Thani 4 2Q10 259 Thailand
20 Centara Q Resort Rayong 4 2Q10 41 Thailand
21 Khum Phaya Resort, Centara Boutique Collection Boutique 3Q10 87 Thailand
22 Waterfront Suites Phuket by Centara Residence 1Q11 39 Thailand
23  Centara Anda Dhevi Resort & Spa Krabi 4 4Q11 135 Thailand
24  Centara Pattaya Hotel 4 4Q11 152 Thailand
25 Centara Nova Hotel & Spa Pattaya 4 4Q11 79 Thailand
26  Centara Koh Chang Tropicana Resort 4 2Q12 157 Thailand
27  Centra Coconut Beach Resort Samui 3 3Q12 55 Thailand
28 Sandy Beach Non Nuoc Resort Danang Vietham Managed by Centara 4 4Q12 159 Vietham
29 Centara Watergate Hotel & Spa Bangkok 4 2Q13 281 Thailand
30 Centara Seaview Resort Khao Lak 4 2Q13 245 Thailand
31 Centara Grand Phratamnak Pattaya 5 3Q13 161 Thailand

30



Hotels 1n Operation as at December 31, 201T

| Managed Hotels m

32 Centara Blue Marine Resort & Spa Phuket 4 1Q14 Thailand
33 Centara Ceysands Resort & Spa Srilanka 4 2Q14 165 Sri Lanka
34  Centra by Centara Avenue Hotel Pattaya 3 4Q14 51 Thailand
35 Centra by Centara Maris Resort Jomtien 3 1Q16 282 Thailand
36 Centra by Centara Phu Pano Resort Krabi 3 4Q16 158 Thailand
37 Centara Azure Hotel Pattaya 4 4Q16 96 Thailand
38 Centara Muscat Hotel 4 2Q17 152 Oman

Total Managed Hotel 3,064

Grand Total 7,231
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THANK YOU



